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Name Position 
Phone 

Number E-Mail Address Fax 
Number 

Marcus E. “Marc” Jones Associate 
Director 301-903-4097 Marc.Jones@science.doe.gov 301-903-7047 

 
Deputy 

Associate 
Director 

301-903-2420 Vacant  

Sharon Betson  301-903-4097 Sharon.Betson@science.doe.gov  
Alyssa Hudak  301-903-7849 Alyssa.Hudak@science.doe.gov  
Jennifer Kelley  301-903-0337 Jennifer.Kelley@science.doe.gov  
Jasmine Williams  301-903-0093 Jasmine.Williams@science.doe.gov  
John Yates  301-903-8435 John.Yates@science.doe.gov  

Environment, Safety, and Health Division (SC-31.1) 

Kelli Markham  Director 301-903-6800 Kelli.Markham@science.doe.gov 301-903-7047 

Judith Blackistone  301-903-6800 Judith.Blackistone@science.doe.gov  
John Blaikie  301-903-8470 John.Blaikie@science.doe.gov  
R.  Brown  301-903-2021 Rosalie.Brown@science.doe.gov  
Matt Cole 
Scott Davis 

 
301-903-8388 
301-903-9641 

Matt.Cole@science.doe.gov 
Scott.Davis@science.doe.gov 

 

Sat Goel  301-903-3057 Sat.Goel@science.doe.gov  
Jay Larson  301-903-9869 Jay.Larson@science.doe.gov  
     

 
Facilities and Infrastructure Division (SC-31.2) 

Gordon Fox Director 301-903-1457 Gordon.Fox@science.doe.gov 301-903-7047 

Christopher Ackerman 
Gary Brown 
Theresa Kelly 
Cynthia Lin 

 

301-903-0557 
301-903-6253 
301-903-8429 
301-903-4545 

Christopher.Ackerman@science.doe.gov 
Gary.Brown@science.doe.gov 
Theresa.Kelly@science.doe.gov 
Cynthia.Lin@science.doe.go 

 

David Michlewicz  301-903-8432 David.Michlewicz@science.doe.gov  
Caryle Miller 

 
301-903-8434 

 
Caryle.Miller@science.doe.gov 

 

Safeguards and Security Division (SC-31.3) 
 

Earl Hicks  Director 301-903-0334 Earl.Hicks@science.doe.gov 301-903-7047 
     
Nancy Day     301-903-9408 Nancy.Day@science.doe.gov 301-903-8278 
Walter Dykas     301-903-8226 Walter.Dykas@science.doe.gov  
Angelica Eng     301-903-2420 Angelica.Eng@science.doe.gov  
Chris McLaughlin     301-903-7894 Chris.McLaughlin@science.doe.gov  
Carolyn Murphy     301-903-2158 Carolyn.Murphy@science.doe.gov 301-903-8278 
Mark Thornock     301-903-2995 Mark.Thornock@science.doe.gov 301-903-8278 
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